04/09/24 08:57 am COUNSEL CDF/DN SCS5266A-7

Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5266A-2) 1.1 to S.F. No. 5266 as follows: 1.2 Page 1, line 23, delete "44,476,000" and insert "44,464,000" 1.3 Page 1, line 27, delete "5,042,000" and insert "5,030,000" 1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "\$5,089,000" and insert "\$5,077,000" 1.5 Page 2, line 5, delete "\$5,042,000" and insert "\$5,030,000" 1.6 Page 2, line 15, delete "6,423,000" and insert "6,411,000" 1.7 Page 2, line 18, delete "4,788,000" and insert "4,776,000" 1.8 Page 2, line 22, delete "\$4,835,000" and insert "\$4,823,000" 1.9 Page 2, line 23, delete "\$4,788,000" and insert "\$4,776,000" 1.10 Page 3, delete lines 18 to 20 1.11 Page 12, line 12, after "(a)" insert "Notwithstanding classification by any other provision 1.12 of this chapter," 1.13 Page 12, line 15, delete the new language 1.14 Page 15, line 5, strike "an employee" and insert "employees" 1.15 Page 16, line 10, strike "Public employees" and insert "A public employee" 1.16 Page 16, line 11, after "exclusive representative" insert "that represents the employee's 1.17 position" 1.18 Page 16, line 13, delete "there is" and after "representative" insert "represents an 1.19 employee's position" and before "public" insert "the " and delete "employees" and insert 1.20 "employee" 1.21 1.22 Page 16, line 14, delete "their" and insert "the employee's" Page 18, line 1, after "representative" insert "or its affiliate" 1.23 1.24 Page 18, line 22, delete "the reason for the separation or transfer" and insert "whether the unit departure was due to a transfer, promotion, demotion, discharge, resignation, or 1.25 retirement" 1.26 Page 19, line 2, after "an" insert "employee of the public employer acting as an" 1.27 Page 28, line 9, delete "reallocate" and insert "reassigne" 1.28 Page 42, after line 9, insert: 1.29

04/09/24 08:57 am	COUNSEL	CDF/DN	SCS5266A-7

"Sec. 17. Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, section 181.9448, subdivision 3, is amended 2.1 to read: 2.2 Subd. 3. Employer succession. (a) When a different employer succeeds or takes the 2.3 place of an existing employer, all employees of the original employer who remain employed 2.4 by the successor employer are entitled to all earned sick and safe time accrued but not used 2.5 when employed by the original employer, and are entitled to use all earned sick and safe 2.6 time previously accrued but not used. 2.7 (b) If, at the time of transfer of the business, employees are terminated by the original 2.8 employer and hired within 30 days by the successor employer following the transfer employer 2.9 succession, those employees are entitled to all earned sick and safe time accrued but not 2.10 used when employed by the original employer, and are entitled to use all earned sick and 2.11 safe time previously accrued but not used. 2.12 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment." 2.13 Page 46, line 4, delete "over" and insert "older" 2.14 Page 49, line 15, after the first period, insert "The listed units include, but are not limited 2.15 to, the positions described. A position may be added to a unit if the commissioner makes a 2.16 determination under section 179A.09 that the unit is appropriate for the position." 2.17 Page 50, line 29, delete everything after the comma and insert "an "instructional 2.18 employee" is an individual who spends" 2.19 Page 51, line 2, delete the new language and insert "The listed ranks do not coincide 2.20 with the ranks that are categorized by the University of Minnesota as professionals in 2.21 training, even though in some cases the job titles may be the same." 2.22 Page 51, delete line 3 2.23 Page 51, delete lines 13 to 16 and insert: 2.24 "(b) An employee of the University of Minnesota whose position is not enumerated in 2.25 paragraph (a) may petition the commissioner to determine an appropriate unit for the position. 2.26 The commissioner must make a determination for an appropriate unit as provided in section 2.27 179A.09 and the commissioner must give special weight to the desires of the petitioning 2.28 employee or representatives of the petitioning employee." 2.29 Page 52, line 13, after "agreement" insert "of the exclusive representatives" 2.30 2.31 Page 52, delete article 9 Amend the title accordingly 2.32

Sec. 17. 2